Fw: [JR] Acknowledgment of Online Submission

Dari: retno setyoningrum (retnosoedijo@yahoo.co.id)

Kepada: kartikawidya98@yahoo.com

Tanggal: Kamis, 25 November 2021 11.22 WIB

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

---- Forwarded Message -----

From: "Jurnal Respirasi Universitas Airlangga" <respirasi@journal.unair.ac.id>

To: "retnosoedijo@yahoo.co.id" <retnosoedijo@yahoo.co.id>

Sent: Thu, Nov 25, 2021 at 11:17 AM

Subject: [JR] Acknowledgment of Online Submission

Dear Dr. Retno Asih Setyoningrum

NOTE: This e-mail is sent to you as corresponding author.

A manuscript has been submitted to Jurnal Respirasi by Retno Asih Setyoningrum titled "Correlation of Epidermal Fibroblast Growth Factor and Clinical Improvement of Asthma in Children after Zinc Supplementation". A copy of the acknowledgment mail is attached here with for your reference.

Thanking you Editorial Team Jurnal Respirasi

Dear Retno Asih Setyoningrum,

Jurnal Respirasi has received your manuscript entitled "Risk Factors of Recurrent Upper Respiratory Tract Infection in Children Aged 3-60 Months at Primary Healthcare Centers (Puskemas) in Gresik "for consideration for publication. The reference number for this manuscript is "#23019". Kindly quote this in correspondence related to this manuscript.

The manuscript is being reviewed for possible publication with the understanding that it is being submitted to one journal at a time and have not been published, simultaneously submitted, or already accepted for publication elsewhere either as a whole or in part. Online submission of this article implies that the corresponding author has the written consent from all the contributors to act as corresponding author.

You are requested to send the signed copyright/contributor form within two weeks. The form can be uploaded as an scanned image from your area. The decision about the manuscript will be conveyed only on receipt of the form. High resolution images are required at the time of acceptance, you should be notified separetrly for the same, if images uplaced by you are not of printable quality.

The Editors will review the submitted manuscript initially. If found suitable, it will follow a double-blinded peer review. We aim to finish this review process within a short time frame, at the end of which a decision on the suitability or otherwise of the manuscript will be conveyed to you via this system. During this process you are free to check the progress of the manuscript through various phases from our online manuscript processing site https://e-journal.unair.ac.id/JR/author/submission/23019

We thank you for submitting your valuable work to the Jurnal Respirasi.

Yours sincerely, Chief in Editor Jurnal Respirasi

Administration Officer Jurnal Respirasi

Department of Pulmonology and Respiratory Medicine Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga/Dr. Soetomo General Hospital Jl. Mayjen Prof. Dr. Moestopo 6-8 Surabaya 60286 Indonesia Mobile/WhatsApp: +6281249340825

Fw: [JR] Acknowledgment of Online Submission

Dari: retno setyoningrum (retnosoedijo@yahoo.co.id)

Kepada: kartikawidya98@yahoo.com

Tanggal: Kamis, 25 November 2021 11.22 WIB

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

---- Forwarded Message -----

From: "Jurnal Respirasi Universitas Airlangga" <respirasi@journal.unair.ac.id>

To: "retnosoedijo@yahoo.co.id" <retnosoedijo@yahoo.co.id>

Sent: Thu, Nov 25, 2021 at 11:17 AM

Subject: [JR] Acknowledgment of Online Submission

Dear Dr. Retno Asih Setyoningrum

NOTE: This e-mail is sent to you as corresponding author.

A manuscript has been submitted to Jurnal Respirasi by Retno Asih Setyoningrum titled "Correlation of Epidermal Fibroblast Growth Factor and Clinical Improvement of Asthma in Children after Zinc Supplementation". A copy of the acknowledgment mail is attached here with for your reference.

Thanking you Editorial Team Jurnal Respirasi

Yours sincerely, Chief in Editor Jurnal Respirasi

Administration Officer Jurnal Respirasi

Department of Pulmonology and Respiratory Medicine Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga/Dr. Soetomo General Hospital Jl. Mayjen Prof. Dr. Moestopo 6-8 Surabaya 60286 Indonesia Mobile/WhatsApp: +6281249340825